ORDINANCE NO. 1286 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE 

ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS, SERIES 

2023, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION 

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,120,000) TO PROVIDE 

FINANCING FOR THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS IN 

STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOS. 2022-1 AND 2022-2, AND STORM 

SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2022-1; PRESCRIBING CERTAIN 

TERMS AND FORM OF SUCH BONDS AND PROVIDING FOR THE SETTING